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Overall Winner: Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan [Subaru Impreza WRC]

http://www.kgrallypics.com/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Maiden City Motor Club  28 Dec 12Turkey Run

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 9 23m 51s

2 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 9A 24m 04s +0m 13s

3 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 9A 24m 19s +0m 28s +0m 15s

4 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 2 24m 44s +0m 53s +0m 25s

5 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 24m 45s +0m 54s +0m 01s

6 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 25m 00s +1m 09s +0m 15s

7 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 9 25m 15s +1m 24s +0m 15s

8 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 8 25m 35s +1m 44s +0m 20s

9 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 25m 42s +1m 51s +0m 07s

10 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 9 25m 47s +1m 56s +0m 05s

11 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 9 25m 49s +1m 58s +0m 02s

12 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 7 26m 09s +2m 18s +0m 20s

13 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 9 26m 10s +2m 19s +0m 01s

14 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 7 26m 11s +2m 20s +0m 01s

15 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A 26m 27s +2m 36s +0m 16s

16 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 26m 28s +2m 37s +0m 01s

17 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 7 26m 36s +2m 45s +0m 08s

18 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 26m 43s +2m 52s +0m 07s

19 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 8 26m 55s +3m 04s +0m 12s

20 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 7 26m 57s +3m 06s +0m 02s

21 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 5 26m 59s +3m 08s +0m 02s

22 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 6 27m 00s +3m 09s +0m 01s

23 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 5 27m 03s +3m 12s +0m 03s

24 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 5 27m 05s +3m 14s +0m 02s

25 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 7 27m 10s +3m 19s +0m 05s

26 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 6 27m 27s +3m 36s +0m 17s

27 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 27m 29s +3m 38s +0m 02s

28 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 4 27m 34s +3m 43s +0m 05s

29 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 6 27m 43s +3m 52s +0m 09s

30 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 5 27m 44s +3m 53s +0m 01s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Maiden City Motor Club  28 Dec 12Turkey Run

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 1 27m 46s +3m 55s +0m 02s

32 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 3 27m 52s +4m 01s +0m 06s

33 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 1 28m 02s +4m 11s +0m 10s

34 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 8 28m 13s +4m 22s +0m 11s

35 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 5 28m 17s +4m 26s +0m 04s

36 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 3 28m 23s +4m 32s +0m 06s

37 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 7 28m 24s +4m 33s +0m 01s

38 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 3 28m 29s +4m 38s +0m 05s

39 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 8 28m 41s +4m 50s +0m 12s

40 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 3 28m 43s +4m 52s +0m 02s

41 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMacken Toyota Corolla 5 28m 44s +4m 53s +0m 01s

42 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 6 28m 51s +5m 00s +0m 07s

43 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 7 28m 56s +5m 05s +0m 05s

44 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 1 29m 15s +5m 24s +0m 19s

45 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 6 29m 26s +5m 35s +0m 11s

46 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6 29m 26s +5m 35s +0m 00s

47 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 29m 39s +5m 48s +0m 13s

48 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 8 29m 53s +6m 02s +0m 14s

49 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 6 30m 17s +6m 26s +0m 24s

50 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 4 30m 38s +6m 47s +0m 21s

51 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 6 30m 41s +6m 50s +0m 03s

52 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 7 30m 44s +6m 53s +0m 03s

53 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartney Subaru Impreza 9A 31m 18s +7m 27s +0m 34s

54 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 6 31m 23s +7m 32s +0m 05s

55 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 5 33m 27s +9m 36s +2m 04s

56 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 4 34m 39s +10m 48s +1m 12s

57 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 5 37m 37s +13m 46s +2m 58s

58 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 7 37m 50s +13m 59s +0m 13s

47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi 6 DNF

46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Maiden City Motor Club  28 Dec 12Turkey Run

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 2 DNF

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort 7 DNF

33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort 6 DNF

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 DNF

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer 9A DNF

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza 9A DNF

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica 9 DNF

59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  6 DNF

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra 4 DNF

69 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 27m 46s 1 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 26m 59s

2 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 28m 02s +16s 2 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 27m 03s +4s

3 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 29m 15s +1m 29s +1m 13s 3 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 27m 05s +6s +2s

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic DNF 4 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 27m 29s +30s +24s

5 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 27m 44s +45s +15s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 6 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 28m 17s +1m 18s +33s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 7 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMackenToyota Corolla 28m 44s +1m 45s +27s

1 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 24m 44s 8 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 33m 27s +6m 28s +4m 43s

2 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24m 45s +1s 9 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 37m 37s +10m 38s +4m 10s

3 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 25m 42s +58s +57s 46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 DNF

4 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26m 28s +1m 44s +46s 69 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort DNF

5 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26m 43s +1m 59s +15s

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 DNF Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only 1 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 27m 00s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 2 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 27m 27s +27s

1 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 27m 52s 3 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 27m 43s +43s +16s

2 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 28m 23s +31s 4 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 28m 51s +1m 51s +1m 08s

3 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 28m 29s +37s +6s 5 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 29m 26s +2m 26s +35s

4 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 28m 43s +51s +14s 6 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 29m 26s +2m 26s +0s

7 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 30m 17s +3m 17s +51s

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only 8 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 30m 41s +3m 41s +24s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 9 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 31m 23s +4m 23s +42s

1 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 27m 34s 47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi DNF

2 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 30m 38s +3m 04s 33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort DNF

3 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 34m 39s +7m 05s +4m 01s 59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  DNF

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 26m 09s

2 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 26m 11s +2s

3 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 26m 36s +27s +25s

4 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 26m 57s +48s +21s

5 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 27m 10s +1m 01s +13s

6 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 28m 24s +2m 15s +1m 14s

7 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 28m 56s +2m 47s +32s

8 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 30m 44s +4m 35s +1m 48s

9 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 37m 50s +11m 41s +7m 06s

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 25m 35s

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 26m 55s +1m 20s

3 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 28m 13s +2m 38s +1m 18s

4 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 28m 41s +3m 06s +28s

5 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 29m 53s +4m 18s +1m 12s

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 23m 51s

2 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 25m 15s +1m 24s

3 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 25m 47s +1m 56s +32s

4 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 25m 49s +1m 58s +2s

5 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 26m 10s +2m 19s +21s

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza DNF

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica DNF

Class 9A      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 24m 04s

2 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 24m 19s +15s

3 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 25m 00s +56s +41s

4 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 26m 27s +2m 23s +1m 27s

5 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 29m 39s +5m 35s +3m 12s

6 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartney Subaru Impreza 31m 18s +7m 14s +1m 39s

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer DNF

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza DNF

1st 4WD car

James Laverty/Paul Hughes (Subaru Impreza)

1st 2WD car

Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee (Ford Escort)

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 9 5:04 4:52 4:42 4:39 4:34 23:51

2 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 9A 5:08 4:59 4:46 4:36 4:35 24:04

3 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 9A 5:08 5:02 4:48 4:42 4:39 24:19

4 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 2 5:11 5:01 4:49 4:46 4:57 24:44

5 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:20 5:02 4:49 4:48 4:46 24:45

6 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 5:23 5:10 4:53 4:51 4:43 25:00

7 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 9 5:19 5:21 4:53 4:47 4:55 25:15

8 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 8 5:29 5:14 4:58 5:00 4:54 25:35

9 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 5:28 5:13 5:03 5:01 4:57 25:42

10 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 9 5:26 5:11 5:10 4:56 5:04 25:47

11 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 9 5:35 5:19 5:03 4:57 4:55 25:49

12 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 7 5:45 5:21 5:04 5:00 4:59 26:09

13 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 9 5:50 5:20 5:03 5:01 4:56 26:10

14 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 7 5:33 5:20 5:09 5:07 5:02 26:11

15 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A 5:37 5:20 5:14 5:09 5:07 26:27

16 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:23 5:13 5:53 5:03 4:56 26:28

17 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 7 5:52 5:29 5:09 5:04 5:02 26:36

18 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:30 5:42 5:10 4:58 5:23 26:43

19 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 8 5:37 5:25 5:27 5:12 5:14 26:55

20 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 7 5:50 5:25 5:13 5:11 5:18 26:57

21 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 5 5:50 5:31 5:30 5:06 5:02 26:59

22 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 6 5:39 5:26 5:18 5:21 5:16 27:00

23 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 5 5:45 5:32 5:23 5:13 5:10 27:03

24 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 5 5:42 5:37 5:18 5:13 5:15 27:05

25 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 7 5:48 5:31 5:18 5:20 5:13 27:10

26 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 6 5:52 5:42 5:20 5:12 5:21 27:27

27 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 5:52 5:35 5:19 5:12 5:31 27:29

28 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 4 5:50 5:36 5:25 5:20 5:23 27:34

29 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 6 5:53 5:38 5:24 5:25 5:23 27:43

30 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 5 6:23 5:42 5:29 5:08 5:02 27:44

31 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 1 5:55 5:37 5:28 5:22 5:24 27:46

32 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:02 5:37 5:37 5:21 5:15 27:52

33 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 1 5:51 5:55 5:33 5:22 5:21 28:02

34 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 8 7:21 5:24 5:18 5:09 5:01 28:13

35 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 5 6:06 5:47 5:27 5:34 5:23 28:17

36 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:00 5:48 5:34 5:35 5:26 28:23

37 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 7 6:27 5:45 5:25 5:21 5:26 28:24

38 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 3 6:06 5:49 5:40 5:34 5:20 28:29

39 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 8 6:13 5:43 5:35 5:39 5:31 28:41

40 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:10 5:55 5:37 5:29 5:32 28:43

41 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMackenToyota Corolla 5 6:08 5:52 5:42 5:29 5:33 28:44

42 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 6 6:12 5:51 5:49 5:30 5:29 28:51

43 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 7 6:18 5:56 5:42 5:35 5:25 28:56

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 1 6:11 5:57 6:01 5:35 5:31 29:15

45 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 6 6:36 6:13 5:39 5:28 5:30 29:26

46 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6 6:07 6:40 5:36 5:30 5:33 29:26

47 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 6:26 6:13 5:46 5:41 5:33 29:39

48 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 8 6:29 6:21 5:47 5:34 5:42 29:53

49 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 6 6:44 6:06 5:55 5:52 5:40 30:17

50 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 4 6:23 5:53 5:56 6:45 5:41 30:38

51 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 6 7:17 5:55 5:53 5:38 5:58 30:41

52 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 7 5:23 5:14 5:03 10:00 5:04 30:44

53 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartneySubaru Impreza 9A 7:31 6:46 6:08 5:30 5:23 31:18

54 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 6 7:23 6:21 6:05 5:49 5:45 31:23

55 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 5 10:00 6:13 5:50 5:42 5:42 33:27

56 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 4 6:23 6:14 6:05 10:00 5:57 34:39

57 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 5 6:37 10:00 5:38 5:44 9:38 37:37

58 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 7 6:16 10:00 6:00 5:34 10:00 37:50

47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi 6 6:02 5:43 5:29 5:22 DNF

46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 5 6:10 6:06 5:41 5:38 DNF

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 2 10:00 5:48 5:17 5:07 DNF

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort 7 7:49 6:34 6:16 6:09 DNF

33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort 6 10:00 10:00 10:00 6:33 DNF

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 9 5:34 10:00 5:17 DNF

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 6:24 6:02 DNF

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer 9A 5:30 DNF

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza 9A 5:39 DNF

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica 9 5:56 DNF

59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  6 6:30 DNF

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra 4 7:05 DNF

69 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 1 5:55 5:37 5:28 5:22 5:24 27:46

2 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 1 5:51 5:55 5:33 5:22 5:21 28:02

3 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 1 6:11 5:57 6:01 5:35 5:31 29:15

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 6:24 6:02 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 2 5:11 5:01 4:49 4:46 4:57 24:44

2 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:20 5:02 4:49 4:48 4:46 24:45

3 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 5:28 5:13 5:03 5:01 4:57 25:42

4 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:23 5:13 5:53 5:03 4:56 26:28

5 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:30 5:42 5:10 4:58 5:23 26:43

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 2 10:00 5:48 5:17 5:07 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

1 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:02 5:37 5:37 5:21 5:15 27:52

2 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:00 5:48 5:34 5:35 5:26 28:23

3 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 3 6:06 5:49 5:40 5:34 5:20 28:29

4 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:10 5:55 5:37 5:29 5:32 28:43

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 4 5:50 5:36 5:25 5:20 5:23 27:34

2 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 4 6:23 5:53 5:56 6:45 5:41 30:38

3 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 4 6:23 6:14 6:05 10:00 5:57 34:39

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra 4 7:05 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 5 5:50 5:31 5:30 5:06 5:02 26:59

2 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 5 5:45 5:32 5:23 5:13 5:10 27:03

3 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 5 5:42 5:37 5:18 5:13 5:15 27:05

4 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 5:52 5:35 5:19 5:12 5:31 27:29

5 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 5 6:23 5:42 5:29 5:08 5:02 27:44

6 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 5 6:06 5:47 5:27 5:34 5:23 28:17

7 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMackenToyota Corolla 5 6:08 5:52 5:42 5:29 5:33 28:44

8 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 5 10:00 6:13 5:50 5:42 5:42 33:27

9 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 5 6:37 10:00 5:38 5:44 9:38 37:37

46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 5 6:10 6:06 5:41 5:38 DNF

69 Niall Donnelly /Eamon Gallagher Ford Escort 5 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 6 5:39 5:26 5:18 5:21 5:16 27:00

2 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 6 5:52 5:42 5:20 5:12 5:21 27:27

3 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 6 5:53 5:38 5:24 5:25 5:23 27:43

4 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 6 6:12 5:51 5:49 5:30 5:29 28:51

5 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 6 6:36 6:13 5:39 5:28 5:30 29:26

6 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 6 6:07 6:40 5:36 5:30 5:33 29:26

7 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 6 6:44 6:06 5:55 5:52 5:40 30:17

8 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 6 7:17 5:55 5:53 5:38 5:58 30:41

9 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 6 7:23 6:21 6:05 5:49 5:45 31:23

47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi 6 6:02 5:43 5:29 5:22 DNF

33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort 6 10:00 10:00 10:00 6:33 DNF

59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  6 6:30 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 7 5:45 5:21 5:04 5:00 4:59 26:09

2 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 7 5:33 5:20 5:09 5:07 5:02 26:11

3 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 7 5:52 5:29 5:09 5:04 5:02 26:36

4 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 7 5:50 5:25 5:13 5:11 5:18 26:57

5 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 7 5:48 5:31 5:18 5:20 5:13 27:10

6 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 7 6:27 5:45 5:25 5:21 5:26 28:24

7 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 7 6:18 5:56 5:42 5:35 5:25 28:56

8 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 7 5:23 5:14 5:03 10:00 5:04 30:44

9 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 7 6:16 10:00 6:00 5:34 10:00 37:50

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort 7 7:49 6:34 6:16 6:09 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 8 5:29 5:14 4:58 5:00 4:54 25:35

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 8 5:37 5:25 5:27 5:12 5:14 26:55

3 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 8 7:21 5:24 5:18 5:09 5:01 28:13

4 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 8 6:13 5:43 5:35 5:39 5:31 28:41

5 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 8 6:29 6:21 5:47 5:34 5:42 29:53

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 9 5:04 4:52 4:42 4:39 4:34 23:51

2 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 9 5:19 5:21 4:53 4:47 4:55 25:15

3 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 9 5:26 5:11 5:10 4:56 5:04 25:47

4 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 9 5:35 5:19 5:03 4:57 4:55 25:49

5 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 9 5:50 5:20 5:03 5:01 4:56 26:10

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 9 5:34 10:00 5:17 DNF

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica 9 5:56 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 9A      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 9A 5:08 4:59 4:46 4:36 4:35 24:04

2 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 9A 5:08 5:02 4:48 4:42 4:39 24:19

3 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 5:23 5:10 4:53 4:51 4:43 25:00

4 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A 5:37 5:20 5:14 5:09 5:07 26:27

5 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 6:26 6:13 5:46 5:41 5:33 29:39

6 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartneySubaru Impreza 9A 7:31 6:46 6:08 5:30 5:23 31:18

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer 9A 5:30 DNF

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza 9A 5:39 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 1 1 1 2 1

2 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 2 2 2 1 2

3 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 2 4 3 3 3

4 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 4 3 4 4 11

5 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4 4 6 5

6 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 7 6 6 7 4

7 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 5 16 6 5 7

8 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 12 10 8 11 6

9 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 11 8 9 13 11

10 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 10 7 16 8 19

11 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 17 12 9 9 7

12 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 23 16 13 11 13

13 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 26 13 9 13 9

14 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 15 13 14 18 15

15 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 18 13 19 21 21

16 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 8 54 15 9

17 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 31 22 14 16 15

18 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 32 16 10 32

19 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 18 19 32 24 24

20 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 26 19 18 23 28

21 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 26 23 37 17 15

22 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 20 21 22 31 27

23 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 23 25 28 27 22

24 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 22 28 22 27 25

25 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 25 23 22 29 23

26 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 31 32 27 24 30

27 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 31 26 26 24 43

28 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 26 27 30 29 32

29 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 34 31 29 37 32

30 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 51 32 35 20 15

31 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 35 28 34 34 37

32 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 38 28 42 31 25

33 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 30 45 38 34 30

34 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 64 18 22 21 14

35 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 40 38 32 44 32

36 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 37 39 39 48 39

37 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 56 37 30 31 39

38 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 40 41 46 44 29

39 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 48 35 40 53 43

40 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 44 45 42 39 46

41 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMackenToyota Corolla 43 43 48 39 47

42 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 47 42 52 41 41

43 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 50 48 48 48 38
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 46 49 59 48 43

45 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 59 53 45 38 42

46 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 42 60 41 41 47

47 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 55 53 50 54 47

48 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 57 57 51 44 52

49 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 61 51 56 58 50

50 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 51 44 57 61 51

51 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 63 45 54 51 56

52 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 7 10 9 62 19

53 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartneySubaru Impreza 66 61 62 41 32

54 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 65 57 60 57 54

55 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 68 53 53 55 52

56 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 51 56 60 62 55

57 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 60 62 44 56 57

58 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 49 62 58 44 58

47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi 38 35 35 34

46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 44 51 47 51

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 68 39 20 18

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort 67 59 63 59

33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort 68 62 64 60

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 16 62 20

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 54 50

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer 13

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza 20

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica 36

59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  58

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra 62
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 60 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza WRC 1 1 1 1 1

2 8 Marty McCormick/David Moynihan Mini WRC 2 2 2 2 2

3 1 Derek McGeehan/Alan McGeehan Mini WRC 2 3 3 3 3

4 3 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza 4 4 4 4 4

5 63 Martin Doherty/Damien McCauley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 5 5 5 5

6 20 Barry McErlean/Desi Henry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 7 6 6 6 6

7 58 Martin Cairns/Paul Houston Subaru Impreza S10 5 10 7 7 7

8 10 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 12 12 9 8 8

9 67 Billy Vance/Glen Irwin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 11 11 10 10 9

10 57 Kenny McKinstry/Neil Doherty Subaru Impreza S10 10 8 11 9 10

11 6 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitibushi Lancer Evo WRC 17 14 12 11 11

12 12 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 23 18 14 13 12

13 5 John McKeown/Amanda McKeown Ford Escort Cosworth 26 19 16 14 13

14 9 Joseph McGonigle/Patrick Brides Renault Clio Maxi 15 13 13 12 14

15 11 Keith Cheshire/Adrain Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 18 15 15 15 15

16 56 Pat Kirk/Sofie Kirk Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 20 17 16

17 62 Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 31 25 22 18 17

18 26 Graham Ballentine/Matthew Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 20 17 15 18

19 7 Daniel Doherty/Michael Doherty Ford Escort 18 16 20 20 19

20 70 Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell Ford Escort 26 21 19 19 20

21 66 Patrick Boyle Butcher/Donal McCole Toyota Corolla 26 25 27 24 21

22 64 David Christie/Stephen Nevin Ford Escort 20 17 18 21 22

23 19 Bernard McGinley/Danny McLoughlin Toyota Starlet 23 22 25 23 23

24 22 Johnny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 22 23 23 22 24

25 49 Trevor McConnell/Dean O'Sullivan Honda Civic 25 23 23 24 25

26 83 Hugh McQuaid/Mervyn Galbraith Ford Escort 31 31 29 27 26

27 35 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 31 28 26 26 27

28 73 Sean McCauley/Darragh Mullen Vauxhall Nova 26 27 27 28 28

29 23 William Vance/Tommy  McDaid Ford Escort 34 29 30 29 29

30 52 William Smith/Victor Smith Mini 51 41 38 34 30

31 21 Shane McSorley/Chriss Moore Honda Civic 35 30 31 30 31

32 53 Ruari Maguire/Darren Connelly Vauxhall Corsa 38 32 33 32 32

33 34 Stuart Rankin/Gordon Stewart Honda Civic 30 34 34 33 33

34 18 Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort 64 51 46 42 34

35 30 Alister Peoples/Kelvin Gorney Ford Escort 40 36 35 35 35

36 75 Dean Humphrey/Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 37 35 36 36 36

37 78 Victor Hunter/Drew Hunter Ford Escort 56 44 40 37 37

38 55 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell Nissan Micra 40 37 39 38 38

39 41 Kieran O'Kane/John Ireland Frew Opel Ascona 48 38 37 39 39

40 54 Colin Price/Ian Regan Vauxhall Corsa 44 41 41 40 40

41 38 Christopher McLaughlin/Shaun McMackenToyota Corolla 43 39 41 40 41

42 16 Eamon Doherty/Padai O'Mianain Ford Escort 47 40 43 43 42

43 37 Paul Doherty/Dominic Robb Ford Escort 50 45 44 44 43
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 40 Robert Reilly/John Woolsey Honda Civic 46 43 47 46 44

45 65 Brice Hetherington/Nigel Mills Ford Escort 59 53 51 48 45

46 82 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort MkII 42 52 49 47 45

47 25 Gabriel Delargy/Aidan Carey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 55 50 50 49 47

48 43 Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson Ford Sierra 57 54 52 50 48

49 44 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNutt Ford Escort 61 54 54 51 49

50 51 Marc McGowan/Darren Flanagan Talbot Sunbeam 51 46 48 53 50

51 36 Barry McLaughlin/Barry McBride Ford Escort 63 56 55 52 51

52 15 Tommy O'Connell/Philip Hunter Ford Escort 7 8 8 55 52

53 24 Matthew McAllister/Gareth McCartneySubaru Impreza 66 58 57 56 53

54 79 Ian McClure/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort 65 57 56 54 54

55 39 Gerard Mullan/Ashley Bolton Peugeot 106 68 62 61 59 55

56 48 Brian Little/Caroline McGuinness Ford Escort G3 51 49 53 62 56

57 71 Liam Doherty/Kyle McGettigan Toyota Corolla 60 64 62 61 57

58 29 Daniel McCanny/Martin Gillogley Ford Escort 49 63 63 60 58

47 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Peugeot 205 GTi 38 33 32 31

46 Seamus Curran/Darren Kelly Peugeot 106 44 46 45 45

27 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza N12 68 61 60 57

81 Kevin Ward/Paul Ward Ford Escort 67 59 58 58

33 Frank McMullan/James McKeefry Ford Escort 68 65 64 63

4 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 16 60 59

50 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 54 48

61 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hoyne Mitsubishi Lancer 13

28 Chris Quinn/Martin Murphy Subaru Impreza 20

17 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Toyota Celica 36

59 Darren McAnerin /Daniel Gallagher Ford Sierra  58

76 Damien Conlon/Travis Humphrey Vauxhall Astra 62
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Maiden City Motor Club Turkey Run  28 Dec 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
Tie for 45th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

65 Brice Hetherington Wins 45th place with 3 faster or equal stage times
82 Geoffrey Nevin Moves to 46th place with 2 faster or equal stage times

Number of starters 71
Number of finishers 58

Number of stages 5
Stage Mileage 24.00

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No penalties

Other information
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